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In the Matter of the Application of 
Peoples Energy Services, Corp. 

to: 

) 
) C a s e N o . ^ - Q : > / ^ - G A - / \ g t > 
) 
) 

Name of Applicant: Peoples Energy Services, Corp. 
Applicant's Address: 500 W. Madison Street. Suite 3300, Chicago, IL 60661 
Contact Person or Co\msel: AmyKlaviter Telephone Number; 312-681-1855 

Mark the reason for filing this form, application, and supporting information. Check only one of the five 
main categories. Use separate copies of this form for each type of application. 

1.1 I Certification Renewal Application (to be filed 30 to 120 days prior to expiration of current 
certificate) per Rules 4901:1-27-09 and 4901:1-27-04 of the Ohio Administrative Code. 

2. r n Notification of Material Change in Business (to be filed in the initial or most recent certification 
docket and within 30 days of the material change occurring) per Rule 4901:1-27-10 of the Ohio 
Administrative Code. Please check the following material change(s) that is(are) involved with 
this filing: 

Change in ownership of five percent or more 
Affiliation with public utility or change in affiliation with a public utility in this state 
Retirement or other long-term changes to supply sources 
Revocation, restriction, or termination of interconnection or service agreement with pipeline 
company or natural gas company 
Fall of bond rating below BBB-
Fall of bond rating below Baa3 
Filed or intend to file for some form of bankruptcy 
Receipt of judgment, finding, or ruling that could affect fitness or ability to provide service 
Other (please describe): 

3. 1^ Certificate Transfer Application per Rule 4901:1-27-11 of the Ohio Administrative Code. 

4. [/I Abandonment Application (to be filed at least 90 days prior the effective date of the 
abandonment) per Rule 4901:1-27-11 of the Ohio Administrative Code. Please indicate which of 
the following two situations applies to the proposed abandonment: 

/ | Seek to abandon operations with no existing customers 
~] Seek to abandon operations with existing customers 

5. []] Other application (please describe): 
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The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
RETAIL NATURAL GAS SERVICE SUPPLIER/GOVERNMENTAL AGGREGATOR 

OPERATIONS AND CERTIFICATE ABANDONMENT APPLICATION 

This Pi}Pfarm is designed so that you may direcUy input information onto the form. You may also 
download the form by saving it Uf your lojcal disk* 

SECTION A - GENERAL INFORMATION 

A-l Applicant Information: 

Name Peoples Energy Services, Corp. 

Address 500 W. Madison Street. Suite 3300, Chicago, IL 60661 

Telephone # 312-681-1800 ^ e b site address www.peoplesenergy.com 

PUCO Certification Case # 05-1133-GA-CRS Certificate # 05-106(1) 

A-2 Contact person for regulatory or emergency matters: 

Name AmyKlaviter Xitle Regulatory Compiiance Coordinator 

Business Address ^^0 W. Madison Street, Suite 3300, Chicago, IL 60661 

Telephone# 312-681-1855 Fax# 312-681-1999 

Email Address aklaviter@integrysenergy.com 

SECTIONB - OPERATIONS/SERVICE INFORMATION 

B-l Date Applicant Will Cease Operations. June 1,2007 

B-2 Are customers being switclied back to LDC | | or contracts assignedf/]? 

B - 3 I f c o n t r a c t s w e r e / w i l l b e a s s i g n e d , t o w h o m ? Integrys Energy Services 

B-4 In which month's billing cycle will the customers be switched? J""® ̂ ^ 2007 

B-5 Indicate total number of Ohio customers currently served zero (O) , and by service 
territory: 

C G O ^^^°W D E O zero(O) D U K E zero (D) V E D O zero(O) 

(CRNGS/GOVT AGG Abandonment - Version 1.70) 

http://www.peoplesenergy.com
mailto:aklaviter@integrysenergy.com
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B-6 Pursuant to Rule 4901:1-27-11 (B), applicant acknowledges that all contract terms and 
conditions were fulfilled prior to abandoning the operations provided under its certificate, 
or applicant has assigned such contacts to another retail natural gas supplier to fulfill the 
unexpired contract terms and conditions. YES [V] NO | | 

SECTION C - EXHIBITS 

C-l Exhibit C-1 "Notice to Director of the Consumer Services Department' provide a dated 
copy of the written notice that notified PUCO Department Director of Applicant's intent to 
assign customer contracts, pursuant to Rule 4901:1-29-10(D)(1)(a) of the Ohio Administrative 
Code. 

C-2 Exhibit C-2 "LDC Notice" provide a dated copy of the written notice provided to each LDC in 
each certified territory the CRNGS supplier operates of its intent to cease providing service 
pursuant to Rule 4901:1-27-11(B)(2) of the Ohio Administrative Code. 

C-3 Exhibit C-3 "Customer Notice" provide a dated copy of the notice that notified customers of 
the company's intent to abandon service pursuant to Rule 4901:1-27-11(B)(3); and if apphcable, 
provide a dated copy of the notice that also notified customers of the company's intent to assign 
contracts to another supplier. 

C-4 Exhibit C-4"Affidavit" provide a signed and notarized affidavit {approved form attached 
herein). 

, Qj^^ikJtMjl AppUcant Signature: ' i / ^ r r - (WJCjV-'^^^V-MKA^ Title: V J C e - P r e S i C l e n t 

Date 

(CRNGS/GOVT AGG Abandonment - Version 1.07) 



PE€^PLES 
ENERGY. 
S e r v i c e s 

April 25, 2007 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Ms. Doris McCarter 
Director of Consumer Services Department 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 

Dear Ms. McCarter: 

Pursuant to Ohio Administrative Code, 4901:1-29-10 (D)(1)(a), this letter is being sent as 
notice to the Director of Consumer Services Department of the intent of Peoples Energy 
Services, Corp. ("PES") to assign its customers to Integrys Energy Services, Inc. 
("Integrys"). 

PES will assign a total of 1537 residential and small commercial contracts to Integrys, all 
of which are in Dominion East Ohio's service territory. 

Attached is a copy of the notification letter which will be sent to customers on May 10, 
2007. The assignment will become effective June 1, 2007. 

Should you have any questions or need further information please contact me at (312) 
946-8575 or e-mail JLWitt@,integrvsenergy.com 

Sincerely, 

Jennifer Witt 
Manager, Regulatory Affairs 

Cc: Edith Binford 

130 East Randolph St, Suite 2300, Chicago, IL 60601 (312) 946-5000 fax (312) 946-5008 
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PFfe^Pl FS 
F M F R n V 

S e r v i c e s 

April 25, 2007 

Dominion East Ohio Gas 
Attn: Anthony Sanabria 

RE: Assignment of Peoples Energy Services, Corp. CHOICE Customers to Integrys 
Energy Services, Inc. 

Dear Mr. Sanabria: 

This letter is being sent as notice to Dominion East Ohio Gas of the intent of Peoples 
Energy Services, Corp. (PES) to assign its customers and pools associate with the DEOG 
Choice Program to Integrys Energy Services, Inc. (Integrys). PES and Integrys were 
informed by a representative of DEOG that because PES and Integrys-ESI share the same 
ultimate parent company, Integrys Energy Group, Inc., the information in this letter is 
sufficient to complete the assignment and no further documentation is required. 

This assignment will be effective June 1,2007. A courtesy copy of the assignment letter 
to be sent to customers on May 10th, 2007 is enclosed. 

As part of the assignment PES intends to move its pools to Integrys per the schedule 
listed below. Additionally, the inventory will be transferred between storage pools. 
There will not be a cashout of inventory. Therefore the Choice Storage (pool # 11959) 
should terminate after the inventory transfer. 

o PES Energy Choice Pool # 11958 should transfer to hitegrys Pool # 7500001553 
with an end date of May 31,2007/start date of June 1,2007 

o PES Full Requirements Pool # 11960 and Local Production Pool # 11961 should 
close with an end date of May 31,2007 

Your assistance is greatly appreciated and we look forward to working with you in the 
future. 

If you have any questions please contact Erin Gregory at 312-946-5071, or 
eegregory@integrysenergy.com. 

Sincerely, 

Ann DeBortoli 
Vice President - Peoples Energy Services, Corp. 
Senior Vice President - Integrys Energy Services, Inc. 

130 East Randolph St, Suite 2300, Chicago, IL 60601 (312) 946-5000 fax (312) 946-5008 

mailto:eegregory@integrysenergy.com


PEOPLES 
ENERGY. 
S e r v i c e s 

May 10. 2007 

«Customer_Name» 
Attn: «First Name» «Last_Name» 
«Mailing_Address_Line_1» 
«Mailing_City», «Mailing_State» «Mailing_Zip» 

Re: Peoples Energy Services Corporation Natural Gas Agreement ("Agreement") 

Dear Customer 

Peoples Energy Services Corporation ("PE Services") is currently providing service to you under the Agreement for the 
following: 

«Account_Number» 
«Customer_Name» 
«Service Address» 
«Service_City» «Service_Zip» 

PE Services is assigning all of its assets and liabilities to Integrys Energy Services, Inc., which includes the above 
referenced Agreement. This letter is to notify you that once processed by the utility, the above referenced Agreement is 
assigned to Integrys Energy Services, Inc. 

While the name of your supplier has changed, your sen/ice will not change. You can expect the same high level of service 
and attention to detail from Integrys Energy Services, Inc. as you enjoyed as a customer of PE Services. Integrys serves 
customers throughout the Midwest, MidAtlantic and Northeastem regions of the country and prides itself on providing 
customers value. Like PE Services, Integrys Energy Services, Inc. is a subsidiary of Integrys Energy Group, Inc. (NYSE: 
TEG), an energy holding company formed as a result of the February 2007 merger between Peoples Energy Corp. and 
WPS Resources Corp. Integrys Energy Group was recognized in 2006 and 2007 as one of America's Most Admired Energy 
Companies by Fortune Magazine. Integrys Energy Group, Inc. also has some of the strongest financials in the industry, 
rated as BBB+ by Standard & Poor's. 

Inquiries about the Agreement should be directed to: 

Integrys Energy Services, Inc. Telephone: 1-866-273-5469 
6797 North High Street, Suite 314 Facsimile: (312) 373-4027 
Worthington, OH 43085 e-mail: customerserviceil(£&inteqrvsenerqv.com 

Written Notices under the Agreement to Integrys Energy Services, Inc. should be sent to: 

Integrys Energy Services, Inc. Facsimile: (920) 617-6070 
1716 Lawrence Drive 
DePere,Wt 54115 

AH other terms and conditions of our agreement wilt remain the same. Thank you for your continued business. 

Sincerely, 

•̂Llt4__ AL^A^̂ t;̂ -̂ ^ 
Ann DeBortoli 
Vice President 

130 East Randolph St, Suite 2300, Chicago, IL 60601 (312) 946-5000 fax (312) 946-5008 
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The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
RETAIL NATURAL GAS SERVICE SUPPLIER/GOVERNMENTAL AGGREGATOR 

OPERATIONS AND CERTIFICATE ABANDONMENT AFFIDAVIT 
EXHIBIT C-4 

AFUDAVIT 

In the Matter of the Application of 

Peoples Energy Services, Corp. } case No. 
To Abandon Retail Natural Gas Service Supplier 

Or Ohio Natural Gas Governmental Aggregation 

Operations and Certificate in Ohio. 

County of C o o k 

State of Illinois 

Ann DeBortoli Affiant, being duly swom/affirmed according to law, deposes and says that: 

He/she is the Vice-PreSJdent (Office of Affiant) of Peoples Energy Services, Corp. 

(Name of Applicant). 

1. Affiant is authorized to and does make this affidavit for said Applicant. 

2. Applicant herein attests under penalty of false statement that all statements made in the 
application are true and complete. 

3. Affiant further sayeth naught. 

Affiant 

Sworn and subscribed before me this y^^t^^ d^y *>f ' ^ J ^ A J U f i ^ V Month ^ 0 0 % Year 

:)ath Print Name and TiUe ( J f i e d / ^ ^ C o / / ^ ^ ' ' ' ' ^ ^ ^ 

My commission expires on / / / % I /O 

Signature of OfGcial Adicmiistering Oath 

(CRNG S/GOVT AGG Abandonment - Version 1.07) 


